

In the
Supreme Court of the United States

LINDA FROST,

Petitioner,

v.

COMMONWEALTH OF EAST VIRGINIA,

Respondent.

ON WRIT OF CERTIORARI
TO THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
OF EAST VIRGINIA

BRIEF FOR RESPONDENT

Team X

Counsel for Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

QUESTIONS PRESENTED	ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iv
OPINIONS AND ORDER	1
STATEMENT OF JURISDICTION	1
CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS & STATUTES INVOLVED	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
I. Statement of Facts	1
II. Procedural History	3
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	4
ARGUMENT	5
I. THE DECISION OF THE SUPREME COURT OF EAST VIRGINIA SHOULD BE AFFIRMED BECAUSE PETITIONER FROST’S CONFESSION WAS NOT ADMITTED IN VIOLATION OF HER RIGHTS UNDER THE FIFTH AMENDMENT.	5
<i>A. The Supreme Court of East Virginia’s holding that Petitioner Frost’s waiver of her Miranda rights was valid should be affirmed.</i>	6
<i>B. The Supreme Court of East Virginia’s holding that Petitioner Frost’s confession was admissible evidence should be affirmed.</i>	12
II. THE DECISION OF THE SUPREME COURT OF EAST VIRGINIA SHOULD BE AFFIRMED BECAUSE THE RIGHT TO A MONOLITHIC INSANITY DEFENSE IS NOT FUNDAMENTAL; ADDITIONALLY, THE TREATMENT OF MENTALLY ILL INDIVIDUALS’ CONCOMITANT TO A CRIMINAL SENTENCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE CRUEL AND UNUSUAL PUNISHMENT.	14
<i>A. The decision of the Supreme Court of East Virginia should be affirmed because there is no fundamental right to a monolithic insanity defense at the heart of American jurisprudence.</i>	16
<i>B. The incarceration and psychiatric treatment of mentally ill inmates in criminal detention facilities does not constitute a claim under the Eighth Amendment’s prohibition against cruel and unusual punishment.</i>	19
CONCLUSION	23

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

United States Supreme Court Cases

<i>Berghuis v. Thompkins</i> , 560 U.S. 370 (2010).....	7, 8, 12, 13
<i>Brady v. United States</i> , 397 U.S. 742 (1970).	6
<i>Colorado v. Connelly</i> , 479 U.S. 157 (1986).....	8, 9, 11, 13
<i>Colorado v. Spring</i> , 479 U.S. 564 (1987).....	7
<i>Culombe v. Connecticut</i> , 367 U.S. 568 (1961).....	8, 9
<i>Estelle v. Gamble</i> , 429 U.S. 97 (1976).	19
<i>Gregg v. Georgia</i> , 428 U.S. 153 (1976).	15, 20
<i>Hutto v. Finney</i> , 437 U.S. 678 (1978).	15
<i>Loving v. Virginia</i> , 388 U.S. 1 (1967)	14
<i>Miranda v. Arizona</i> , 384 U.S. 436 (1966).....	passim
<i>Missouri v. Seibert</i> , 542 U.S. 600 (2004).	13
<i>Moran v. Burbine</i> , 475 U.S. 412 (1986).....	7
<i>North Carolina v. Butler</i> , 441 U.S. 369 (1979).....	6, 13
<i>Oregon v. Olstead</i> , 470 U.S. 298 (1985).....	8
<i>Planned Parenthood of Southeastern Pennsylvania v. Casey</i> , 505 U.S. 833 (1992).	14
<i>Powell v. Texas</i> , 392 U.S. 514 (1968).	21
<i>Rhodes v. Chapman</i> , 452 U.S. 337 (1981).	15
<i>San Antonio Independent School Dist. v. Rodriguez</i> , 411 U.S. 1 (1973).	17
<i>Schneckloth v. Bustamonte</i> , 412 U.S. 218 (1973).	8
<i>Trop v. Dulles</i> , 356 U.S. 86 (1958).	15, 19, 21, 22

<i>United States v. Leon</i> , 468 U.S. 897 (1984).....	13
<i>United States v. Washington</i> , 431 U.S. 181 (1977).....	10, 11
<i>Washington v. Glucksberg</i> , 521 U.S. 702 (1997).....	14
<i>Wilkerson v. Utah</i> , 99 U.S. 130 (1879).....	19

United States Circuit Court Cases

<i>Garner v. Mitchell</i> , 557 F.3d 257 (6th Cir. 2009).....	8
<i>Neely v. Newton</i> , 149 F.3d 1074 (10th Cir. 1998).....	16, 17, 19
<i>U.S. ex rel. Weismiller v. Lane</i> , 815 F.2d 1106 (7th Cir. 1987).....	17, 18
<i>United States v. Macklin</i> , 900 F.2d 948 (6th Cir. 1990).....	8

State Supreme Court Cases

<i>State v. Korrell</i> , 213 Mont. 316, 690 P.2d 992 (1984).....	20, 21, 22
<i>In re Ramon M.</i> , P.2d 524, 530 (Cal. 1970).....	15
<i>Parsons v. State</i> , 2 So. 854 (Ala. 1887).....	15
<i>State v. Searcy</i> , 118 Idaho 632, 798 P.2d 914 (1990).....	14, 15
<i>State v. Stacy</i> , 601 S.W.2d 696 (Tenn. 1980).....	22

STATUTES

18 U.S.C.S. § 17 (2005).....	15
------------------------------	----

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS

U.S. CONST. amend. VIII.....	15
U.S. CONST. amend. XIV.....	14
U.S. CONST. amend. V.....	5

OPINIONS AND ORDER

The opinion and order of The Supreme Court of East Virginia is reproduced in the Record on pages 1–12.
